

CLR No.51 of 2021

Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.

Mr. M.S. Bhandari, Advocate for the revisionists.

Service not sufficient on respondent no.1.

Let issue fresh notice to respondent no.1, returnable within four weeks.

List thereafter.

(Ravindra Maithani, J.)

02.09.2021

Sanjay